



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Water Line and Utility Vaults  
MM 47.1, MM 47.6, & MM 48.5  
06/15/2021 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$1,634,415.00
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$2,743,638.75



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Water Line and Utility Vaults**  
**MM 47.1, MM 47.6, & MM 48.5**  
**06/15/2021 11:00:00 AM**

**Wyman & Simpson Inc.**  
**Richmond, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12	Remove Existing Structural Concrete	CY	50.00	600.00	\$30,000.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	980.00	40.00	\$39,200.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	280.00	32.00	\$8,960.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	850.00	67.00	\$56,950.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.50 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	80.00	300.00	\$24,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	15.00	10.00	\$150.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	450.00	7.50	\$3,375.00
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
501.4	Steel H-beam Piles, 53 lb/ft, delivered	LF	865.00	36.00	\$31,140.00
501.401	Steel H-beam Piles, 53 lb/ft, in place	LF	865.00	10.00	\$8,650.00
501.9	Pile Tips	EA	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (1,760 LF)	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	5.00	5000.00	\$25,000.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	37.00	260.00	\$9,620.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	20.00	300.00	\$6,000.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
603.281	Concrete Collar for Watermain	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
604.1581	Utility Vault Extension - STA 2360+02.55 NB	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
604.1582	Utility Vault Extension - STA 2340+52.81 NB	LS	1.00	152000.00	\$152,000.00
604.1583	Utility Vault Extension - STA 2340+52.81 SB	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
606.366	Guardrail, Removed and Reset, Type 3c	LF	540.00	54.00	\$29,160.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	11.00	200.00	\$2,200.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	5.00	200.00	\$1,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Water Line and Utility Vaults**  
**MM 47.1, MM 47.6, & MM 48.5**  
**06/15/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	200.00	4.00	\$800.00
615.07	Loam	CY	170.00	65.00	\$11,050.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	15.00	25.00	\$375.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	15.00	25.00	\$375.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	54.00	10.00	\$540.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	300.00	10.00	\$3,000.00
627.73	Temporary 6 inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	600.00	10.00	\$6,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	15.00	68.00	\$1,020.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	15.00	220.00	\$3,300.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Including Operator)	HR	15.00	110.00	\$1,650.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	15.00	105.00	\$1,575.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	85.00	\$1,275.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	150.00	\$300.00
652.33	Drum	EA	110.00	55.00	\$6,050.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	660.00	20.00	\$13,200.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	15.00	250.00	\$3,750.00
656.5	Bailed Hay, In Place	EA	15.00	30.00	\$450.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	900.00	4.50	\$4,050.00
659.1	Mobilization (Utility Vaults)	LS	1.00	163000.00	\$163,000.00
659.11	Mobilization (Waterline)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
822.3405	8" Class 52 DI Pipe Push On Joint	LF	10.00	350.00	\$3,500.00
822.3605	12" Class 52 DI Pipe Push on Joint	LF	160.00	180.00	\$28,800.00
823.311	12" Gate Valve	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
823.333	1" Air Release Valve	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
825.6	12" DR 11 HDPE Pipe	LF	390.00	180.00	\$70,200.00
827.303	Unsuitable Material Below Trench Grade	CY	50.00	45.00	\$2,250.00
827.38	Sta. 2360+02 Vault Piping Modification	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Water Line and Utility Vaults  
MM 47.1, MM 47.6, & MM 48.5  
06/15/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
845.211	Stone Pipe Support in Casing - NB, SB, & SB On Ramp	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
845.212	Stone Pipe Support in Casing - NB Off Ramp	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,634,415.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Water Line and Utility Vaults**  
**MM 47.1, MM 47.6, & MM 48.5**  
**06/15/2021 11:00:00 AM**

**CPM Constructors**  
**Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12	Remove Existing Structural Concrete	CY	50.00	1350.00	\$67,500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	980.00	47.00	\$46,060.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	280.00	35.00	\$9,800.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	850.00	45.00	\$38,250.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.50 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	80.00	315.00	\$25,200.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	15.00	75.00	\$1,125.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	450.00	9.00	\$4,050.00
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	6600.00	\$13,200.00
501.4	Steel H-beam Piles, 53 lb/ft, delivered	LF	865.00	73.00	\$63,145.00
501.401	Steel H-beam Piles, 53 lb/ft, in place	LF	865.00	0.01	\$8.65
501.9	Pile Tips	EA	10.00	275.00	\$2,750.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	10.00	0.01	\$0.10
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	400000.00	\$400,000.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (1,760 LF)	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	5.00	7150.00	\$35,750.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	37.00	150.00	\$5,550.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	20.00	172.00	\$3,440.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	1.00	8250.00	\$8,250.00
603.281	Concrete Collar for Watermain	EA	1.00	8250.00	\$8,250.00
604.1581	Utility Vault Extension - STA 2360+02.55 NB	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
604.1582	Utility Vault Extension - STA 2340+52.81 NB	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
604.1583	Utility Vault Extension - STA 2340+52.81 SB	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
606.366	Guardrail, Removed and Reset, Type 3c	LF	540.00	60.00	\$32,400.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	11.00	200.00	\$2,200.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	5.00	220.00	\$1,100.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2021.02**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Water Line and Utility Vaults**  
**MM 47.1, MM 47.6, & MM 48.5**  
**06/15/2021 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	200.00	7.00	\$1,400.00
615.07	Loam	CY	170.00	100.00	\$17,000.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	15.00	44.00	\$660.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	15.00	44.00	\$660.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	8250.00	\$8,250.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	54.00	7.00	\$378.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	300.00	1.10	\$330.00
627.73	Temporary 6 inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	600.00	11.00	\$6,600.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	15.00	60.00	\$900.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	15.00	190.00	\$2,850.00
631.172	Truck-Large (Including Operator)	HR	15.00	100.00	\$1,500.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	15.00	140.00	\$2,100.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	15.00	120.00	\$1,800.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	2.00	175.00	\$350.00
652.33	Drum	EA	110.00	60.00	\$6,600.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	660.00	25.00	\$16,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	7500.00	\$15,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	15.00	1900.00	\$28,500.00
656.5	Bailed Hay, In Place	EA	15.00	22.00	\$330.00
656.632	30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	900.00	7.00	\$6,300.00
659.1	Mobilization (Utility Vaults)	LS	1.00	400000.00	\$400,000.00
659.11	Mobilization (Waterline)	LS	1.00	135000.00	\$135,000.00
822.3405	8" Class 52 DI Pipe Push On Joint	LF	10.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
822.3605	12" Class 52 DI Pipe Push on Joint	LF	160.00	450.00	\$72,000.00
823.311	12" Gate Valve	EA	2.00	4840.00	\$9,680.00
823.333	1" Air Release Valve	EA	2.00	1100.00	\$2,200.00
825.6	12" DR 11 HDPE Pipe	LF	390.00	280.00	\$109,200.00
827.303	Unsuitable Material Below Trench Grade	CY	50.00	72.00	\$3,600.00
827.38	Sta. 2360+02 Vault Piping Modification	LS	1.00	9322.00	\$9,322.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2021.02  
Contract Type: Contract

Water Line and Utility Vaults  
MM 47.1, MM 47.6, & MM 48.5  
06/15/2021 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
845.211	Stone Pipe Support in Casing - NB, SB, & SB On Ramp	LS	1.00	18700.00	\$18,700.00
845.212	Stone Pipe Support in Casing - NB Off Ramp	LS	1.00	11900.00	\$11,900.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$2,743,638.75</b>